ment is thirty-five thousand seven hundred and seventy-four dollars and thirty-one 
cents ($35,774.31) . 

g o , sal 	u get are as o ows 
Sec. 2. There shall be and there is hereby imposed and levied upon the estates, 

real and personal, subject to taxation, of and within the County of New York, the 
sum of three million eight hundred and fifty-three thousand one hundred and forty-
eight dollars and eighty cents ($3,853,148.80), to pay the expenses and charges of said 
county for the year 1917, included in the Budget, and the further sum of one hun-
dred and ninety-three thousand three hundred and eighty-five dollars and sixty-
nine cents ($193,385.69), paid during the year 1916 from the proceeds of special

[...]

thousand eight hundred and fifty-six dollars and thirty-four cents ($2,087,856.34). 

Sec. 5. There shall be and there is hereby imposed and levied upon the estates, 
real and personal, subject to taxation, of and within the County of Queens, the sum 
of five hundred and five thousand one hundred and seventy-six dollars and ninety 
cents ($505,176.90), to pay the expenses and charges of said county for the year 1917, 
included in the Budget, and the further sum of twenty-eight thousand one hundred 
and ninety-five dollars and fifty-nine cents, ($28,195.59), paid during the year 1916, 
from the proceeds of special revenue bonds, for county charges or liabilities of said

[...]

real and personal, subject to taxation, of and within the County of Richmond, the 
sum of one hundred and fifty-two thousand three hundred and eighty dollars and 
seventy-six cents ($152,380.76), to pay the expenses and charges of said county for 
the year 1917, included in the Budget, and the further sum of -  fourteen thousand 
four hundred and thirty-eight dollars and ninety cents ($14,438.90), paid during the 
year 1916, from the proceeds of special revenue bonds, for county charges or liabilities 
of said county, as provided by subdivisions 3 and 7 of section 188 of the Greater 
New York Charter, amounting together to the sum of one hundred and sixty-six

[...]

portionment adopted July 10, 1913 ................................ $174,012 14 

Total Special Assessments, Borough of The Bronx......... $174,012 14 

Sec. 9. There shall be and there is hereby imposed and levied upon the real 
property, subject to taxation, of and within the Borough of Brooklyn, the sum of 
three hundred and one thousand seven hundred and sixty-six dollars and fifty cents 
($301,766.50), to pay assessments imposed upon the Borough of Brooklyn, as pro-
vided by chapter 679, Laws of 1911 (section 247 of the Greater New York Charter), 
as follows : 

"Acquiring title to the lands, tenements and hereditaments required 
for the widening of Flatbush Avenue Extension, between Concord

[...]

The assessment rolls of the estates, real and personal, subject to taxa-
tion, of and within the city of New York, for the year 1917, are hereby ratified, 
approved and confirmed, and the aggregate amount of the assessed valuations of said 
estates for such year is hereby fixed at the sum of eight billion six hundred and 
seventy-three million seven hundred and five thousand three hundred and fifteen 
dollars ($8,673,705,315), in accordance with the returns of the Commissioners of Taxes 
and Assessments for said year, submitted to the Board of Aldermen on the first day 
of March, 1917. 

Sec. 12. The rates of tax upon each dollar of assessed valuation upon the estates,

[...]

I further certify that the aggregate amount of the said Budget consists of Two 
Hundred and Three Million Seven Hundred and Ninety-nine Thousand Eight Hun-
dred and Nineteen and 59-100 Dollars ($203,799,819.59), appropriated for "City pur-
poses," and Seven Million Three Hundred and Fourteen Thousand Three Hundred 
and Seventeen and 23-100 Dollars ($7,314,317.23), appropriated for "County Charges 
and Expenses," which latter stated total is chargeable in the following stated amounts 
against the counties named hereunder, viz: 

New York County .................................................... 	$3,853,148 80